BANGALORE



UNIVERSITY

NO.EX.VA/PG/2nd SEM/EXAM/FEE/EXT/NOTN/22-23.

Parceksha Bhavana Jnanabharathi Campus Bengaluru - 560 056. Date: 01.10.2022.

FEE NOTIFICATION.

Sub: Extension for Collection of fees II Semester P.G. Exams of all faculties Including MBA and MCA, for (ONLY FOR REPEATERS STUDENTS) Examination during November-2022. Reg;

Ref: 1. No.ACAIV/P.G/FEES STRUCTURE/2021-22. Dated- 03.01.2022.

2 No. Calendar of Events Ref No: NIL, Dated: 19.07.2022.

3. No.EX.VA/ALL PG/II SEM/EXAM/FEE/NOTI/2022-23.Dated- 22.09.2022.

4. Approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's Dated: - 30.09.2022.

In Continuation to the earlier notification dated **22.09.2022** the payment of fees for P.G 2nd Sem Examinations of all faculties including MCA & MBA (Day & Evening) Exams will be held during **November-2022.** Is extended as mentioned below.

FEES TO BE PAID BY "ONLINE PAYMENT ONLY" FOR INFORMATION VISIT www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

1. Without Fine upto

12.10.2022.

2. With a Penal fee of Rs.200/-

14.10.2022.

3. Last date for submission of online Receipts and

ExaminationApplications by the Depts./

Colleges to the University

15.10.2022.

The other terms & Conditions in earlier Notification Dated: 22.09.2022 remains unaltered.

Note 1: Last date for submission of Question paper Indent to the Confidential section of the Exam Branch Pareeksha Bhavana J.B.Campus BUB: **10.10.2022**

Note 2: As per the regulation governing P G Courses, a candidate should complete his/her degree course within 4 (four) academic years from the date of admission to the first semester, Register no: 19 has been Re-changed to Register no: 18 & onwards are eligible to appear for 2nd semester November-2022 Examination. However MCA Course 2nd semester Register no: 18 has been Re-changed to Register no: 17 and onwards are eligible to appear for November-2022 Examinations.

The above information may be obtained from the following University

Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)

To.

- 1. All the Chairpersons / Principal of the University Departments J.B Campus BUB.
- 2. The Director, P.G. Centre, Ramanagara.

Copy to:

1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB.

- 2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 3. The Director of Students' Welfare, J.B Campus BUB.
- 4. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB.
- 5. The Dy. Registrar (Aca)/Superintendent, Aca.IV, J.B Campus BUB.
- 6. Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 2nd sem Extension fee notification on the, BUB Website.
- 7. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 2nd sem Extension fee notification on the, BUB Website.
- 8. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 2nd fee notification in the website.
- 9. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 10. Fair copy/Office copy.